ADDENDUM

This Addendum is to the Stipulated Agreement to Close Docket (Stipulated Agreement),
filed November 20, 2006, and approved by the Commission by Order 01 dated December
13, 2006.

This Addendum is intended to change paragraph 8, which appears on pages 3 and 4 of the
Stipulated Agreement. The change is to the date in the second to [ast sentence in
paragraph 8, which shall change from March 30, 2007 to August 30, 2007. The change is
described as follows: “The City’s new O&M Manual will be completed and submitted to
the Commission by Mareh-31:-2067 August 30, 2007.”

The Stipulated Agreement is unchanged in all respects other than this one change in date.
The signatories below understand this Addendum is subject to approval by the
Commission, and it is not effective until the Commission approves it, and it will be
considered part of the Stipulated Agreement and fully enforceable as such, once the
Commission approves it. :

For Commission Staff: For the City of Enumclaw
Alan Rathbun John G. Wise

Pipeline Safety Manager Mayor

O N

ate sied: : bg;és{gned:
- ~oN) A //49/ 4

A vedfas\to form:

Approved as to form:

Donal-P. Frotter Michael J. Reynolds

Assistant Attorney General
Counsel for Commission Staff

os/n

Date'signe'd:

City Attorney
Cgqunsel for City of Enumclaw

ok

Date signed:

o \%(’o'q_




